
FRI
AUG
1ST

KARAOKE & GAME NIGHT
7:30pm at Alano Club. 
$5.00 donation per person & $3.00 pizza slices. 

WED
AUG
13TH

AL-ANON & MOVIE NIGHT
6:30 mtg, 7:45 Movie. $7 + bottomless
popcorn, snackbar open

TUES
AUG
26TH

BIRTHDAY CHIP MEETING
7:00pm at Alano Club. 
Petaluma's monthly sobriety meeting with a 
Speaker and celebration with cake.

FRI
JULY
4TH

RED, WHITE & BBQ!
2–6pm at Alano Club.
$12.00 donation per person—and a Raffle!
Side Dish Competition!

FRI
JULY
4TH

KARAOKE & GAME NIGHT
7:30pm at Alano Club.
$5.00 donation per person & $3.00 pizza slices. 

TUES
JULY
29TH

SOBRIETY BIRTHDAY CHIP 
MEETING
7:00pm at Alano Club. 
Petaluma's monthly sobriety meeting with a 
Speaker and celebration with cake.
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UPCOMING EVENTS: JULY 1  – AUGUST 30, 2025
For up to date event information, visit www.sonomacountyalanoclub.org or our Facebook page. And if you have 
an idea for an event or would like to help host events at the club, please let us know!

VOLUNTEERS OF THE MONTH
—Jon S  —Jon S  
—Robert H  —Robert H  
Thank you both for your dedication & hard work! 

CONGRATULATIONS! 

Scan here to find us online and Scan here to find us online and 
hear about more events!hear about more events!

We're on Facebook & Instagram too!  

to Jori for her 1st place win in the Chili Cookoff! Well done all!to Jori for her 1st place win in the Chili Cookoff! Well done all!

THANK YOU TOM!  
for the gift donation of two poolsticks!for the gift donation of two poolsticks!

HARVESTING HOPE GALA!
We are pleased to announce the upcoming 
fundraising Gala on Saturday, October 4th. Delicious 
Dinner, Mocktail bar, Live Auction and Raffle! Get 
your tickets early on the website!

 
We're still in need of the following: Volunteer Coordinator, 
and Social Media Coordinator; if you are looking for a fun and 
engaging service commitment, please connect with Darby 
Davenport. 

OPENINGS AVAILABLE  

SUNDAY BREAKFASTS!  
Join us for $12 breakfasts at the Club on Sunday mornings Join us for $12 breakfasts at the Club on Sunday mornings 

6-10am. Check the board for weekly specials. 6-10am. Check the board for weekly specials. 
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SUNDAY
6:30am
8am
10am
10am
12pm
5pm
5pm
6pm

MONDAY
6:30am
12pm
5pm
5:30pm
7pm

TUESDAY
6am
12pm
5pm
6pm
7:15pm
7pm

WEDNESDAY
6:30am
12pm
5pm
5pm
6:30pm

THURSDAY
6:30am
12pm
5pm
7pm

FRIDAY
6:30am
12pm
5pm
7pm

SATURDAY
6:30am
12pm
12pm
5pm
6:30pm

AA Early Birds
AA Talk Meeting
AA Good, Bad & Ugly
NA I'm Clean, Now What
AA Breakfast Club
AA Outsiders
NA Out of Dark, Into Light
BBA Wrkshp (closed group)

AA Early Birds
AA Keep It Simple
AA Outsiders
AA Back to Basics (Beginners)
NA Shelter from the Storm

AA Early Birds
AA Tuesday Noon
AA Outsiders
Overeaters Anonymous
Marijuana Anonymous
Birthday Meeting (last Tuesday)

AA Early Birds
AA Midday Midweek
AA Outsiders
AA Men's 12X12 Study
Al-Anon

AA Early Birds
AA Chair It or Air It
AA Big Book Study
AA Men's Stag

AA Early Birds
AA TGIF Meeting
AA Outsiders
Narcotics Anonymous

AA Early Birds
AA Saturday Serenity
NA Clean Freaks
AA Outsiders
AA Steps to Freedom

SCAC WEEKLY MEETING SCHEDULEHappy Birthday to our Members!Happy Birthday to our Members!
Come celebrate your sobriety at the Birthday Chip 

Meeting on the last Tuesday of the month at 7:00pm!

THANKS TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!
  

MEMBERSHIP DUES
Membership to SCAC goes to furnish and maintain the facility, utilities, 
make repairs, and to keep the doors open for newcomers seeking help. 
Please give back to our community and help keep the doors open.

COMMUNITY PARTNERS
We are seeking additional Community Partners to help support the club on 
an ongoing basis. If your business or organization would like to become a 
Community Partner, please reach out to us at sonomacountyalanoclub.org.

WE THANK OUR COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOR THEIR SUPPORT!

Criminal Defense | DUI | Personal Injury
www.wilberlawoffices.com

Membership Type Monthly $ Annually $ Lifetime $
Individual $30.00 $330.00 $3,000.00
Couples $50.00 $550.00 $4,500.00
Group $65.00 $715.00 $6,500.00

SCAC ORGANIZATION The SCAC Board Of Directors meets the 3rd Wednesday of every month at 6:30pm. All SCAC Members are welcome.

2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
PRESIDENT: Ryan Lee
1st VICE PRESIDENT: Scott Keeler
2nd VICE PRESIDENT: Calvin Stump 

TREASURER: Katha Snow
VICE TREASURER: Nancy Giovannini
OFFICER AT LARGE: Jason Frank

RECORDING SECRETARY: George Viera
VICE SECRETARY: Claudia Harris
EVENTS COORD.: Robert HoldenRobert Holden

MANAGEMENT & SUPPORT CLUB OPERATIONS: Darby Davenport NEWSLETTER EDITOR: Robert Holden SOCIAL MEDIA COORD.: Open positionOpen position
VOLUNTEER COORD.: Open positionOpen position

JULY
Name Years

Philip B 5

Scott Sch 25

Scott St 25

Pete E 26

Jim C 39

AUGUST
Name Years

Barbaradee F 23

Ed H 26

Kevin P 26

Scott Ke 39

Nancy G 42

Dave G 43

Malissa V                                    27

for the gift donation of two poolsticks!for the gift donation of two poolsticks!


