

# SCAC MESSENGER

The Bi-Monthly Newsletter of the Sonoma County Alano Club

1050 PETALUMA BLVD. N., PETALUMA, CA 94952

### **CONGRATULATIONS!**

to Jori for her 1st place win in the Chili Cookoff! Well done all!

# THANK YOU TOM!

for the gift donation of two poolsticks!

# **OPENINGS AVAILABLE**

FRI

ΔTH

We're still in need of the following: Volunteer Coordinator, and Social Media Coordinator; if you are looking for a fun and engaging service commitment, please connect with Darby Davenport.

# **VOLUNTEERS OF THE MONTH**

-Jon S -Robert H

Thank you both for your dedication & hard work!

# **HARVESTING HOPE GALA!**

We are pleased to announce the upcoming fundraising Gala on Saturday, October 4th. Delicious Dinner, Mocktail bar, Live Auction and Raffle! Get your tickets early on the website!

# UPCOMING EVENTS: JULY 1 – AUGUST 30, 2025

For up to date event information, visit www.sonomacountyalanoclub.org or our Facebook page. And if you have an idea for an event or would like to help host events at the club, please let us know!



#### **RED, WHITE & BBQ!**

2–6pm at Alano Club. JULY \$12.00 donation per person—and a Raffle! Side Dish Competition!



#### **KARAOKE & GAME NIGHT**

7:30pm at Alano Club. \$5.00 donation per person & \$3.00 pizza slices.



#### FRI **KARAOKE & GAME NIGHT**

JULY 7:30pm at Alano Club. **∆**TH \$5.00 donation per person & \$3.00 pizza slices.



#### **AL-ANON & MOVIE NIGHT**

6:30 mtg, 7:45 Movie. \$7 + bottomless popcorn, snackbar open



#### SOBRIETY BIRTHDAY CHIP TUES MEETING

JULY 7:00pm at Alano Club. 29<sup>TH</sup>

Petaluma's monthly sobriety meeting with a Speaker and celebration with cake.

# SUNDAY BREAKFASTS!

Join us for \$12 breakfasts at the Club on Sunday mornings

6-10am. Check the board for weekly specials.



AUG

26<sup>th</sup>

#### **BIRTHDAY CHIP MEETING** TUES

7:00pm at Alano Club.

Petaluma's monthly sobriety meeting with a Speaker and celebration with cake.



Scan here to find us online and hear about more events!

We're on Facebook & Instagram too!



# Happy Birthday to our Members!

Come celebrate your sobriety at the Birthday Chip Meeting on the last Tuesday of the month at 7:00pm!

#### ΙΠΑ

Name	Years
Philip B	5
Scott Sch	25
Scott St	25
Pete E	26
Jim C	39

### AUGUST

Name	Years
Barbaradee F	23
Ed H	26
Kevin P	26
Scott Ke	39
Nancy G	42
Dave G	43
Malissa V	27

# **THANKS TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!**

# **MEMBERSHIP DUES**

Membership to SCAC goes to furnish and maintain the facility, utilities, make repairs, and to keep the doors open for newcomers seeking help. Please give back to our community and help keep the doors open.

Membership Type	Monthly \$	Annually \$	Lifetime \$
Individual	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$3,000.00
Couples	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$4,500.00
Group	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$6,500.00

# **COMMUNITY PARTNERS**

We are seeking additional Community Partners to help support the club on an ongoing basis. If your business or organization would like to become a Community Partner, please reach out to us at sonomacountyalanoclub.org.

#### E

SCAC W	EEKLY MEETING SCHEDUL
SUNDAY 6:30am 8am 10am 10am 12pm 5pm 5pm 6pm	AA Early Birds AA Talk Meeting AA Good, Bad & Ugly NA I'm Clean, Now What AA Breakfast Club AA Outsiders NA Out of Dark, Into Light BBA Wrkshp (closed group)
MONDAY 6:30am 12pm 5pm 5:30pm 7pm	AA Early Birds AA Keep It Simple AA Outsiders AA Back to Basics (Beginners) NA Shelter from the Storm
TUESDAY 6am 12pm 5pm 6pm 7:15pm 7pm	AA Early Birds AA Tuesday Noon AA Outsiders Overeaters Anonymous Marijuana Anonymous Birthday Meeting (last Tuesday)
WEDNESDAY 6:30am 12pm 5pm 5pm 6:30pm	AA Early Birds AA Midday Midweek AA Outsiders AA Men's 12X12 Study Al-Anon
<b>THURSDAY</b> 6:30am 12pm 5pm 7pm	AA Early Birds AA Chair It or Air It AA Big Book Study AA Men's Stag
FRIDAY 6:30am 12pm 5pm 7pm	AA Early Birds AA TGIF Meeting AA Outsiders Narcotics Anonymous
SATURDAY	

#### SATURDAY

6:30am	AA Early Birds
12pm	AA Saturday Serenity
12pm	NA Clean Freaks
5pm	AA Outsiders
6:30pm	AA Steps to Freedom

#### WE THANK OUR COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOR THEIR SUPPORT!









www.wilberlawoffices.com



**2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS** 

PRESIDENT: Ryan Lee 1st VICE PRESIDENT: Scott Keeler 2nd VICE PRESIDENT: Calvin Stump **TREASURER: Katha Snow** VICE TREASURER: Nancy Giovannini **OFFICER AT LARGE: Jason Frank** 

The SCAC Board Of Directors meets the 3rd Wednesday of every month at 6:30pm. All SCAC Members are welcome.

**RECORDING SECRETARY: George Viera** VICE SECRETARY: Claudia Harris EVENTS COORD .: Robert Holden

**MANAGEMENT & SUPPORT** 

**CLUB OPERATIONS: Darby Davenport** 

NEWSLETTER EDITOR: Robert Holden

SOCIAL MEDIA COORD.: Open position VOLUNTEER COORD.: Open position